Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

02-27-2007



		Attorney Docket No. 131232
	1033759 Please record the attached ori	ginal document or copy thereof.  2. A. Name and address of receiving party:
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:
	<ul> <li>[1] Kyotaro ABE</li> <li>[2] Shigeki SATO</li> <li>B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?</li> <li>☐ Yes ☒ No</li> </ul>	TDK CORPORATION 1-13-1, NIHONBASHI CHUO-KU, TOKYO 103-8272, JAPAN
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No
	Security Agreement Change of Name	
	Other	
	B. Execution Date: All: January 23, 2007	
4.	☐ This document is being filed together with a new applications.	eation.
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	· Additional numbers att	ached?
<u>M</u> U	C. Title of Application: <u>RELEASE LAYER PASTE</u> . <u>JLTILAYER TYPE ELECTRONIC DEVICE</u>	AND METHOD OF PRODUCTION OF A
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>189183</u> )
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8. Credit any overpayment or charge any defenyment to deposit account number 15-0461.
		000002
9.	James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Jesse O. Collier, Registration No. 53,839	Date: February 6, 2007

**PATENT REEL: 018962 FRAME: 0469** 

			ASSIGNM	IENT			
		(1)	Kyotaro ABE	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Shigeki SATO				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)			
		(4)		(8)			
		each of	In consideration of the sun f the undersigned, each undersign	n of one dollar (\$1.			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TDK Corporation				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku,	, Tokyo, 103-8272	Japan		
		ontire r in all a interna reexam	nafter designated as the Assignee right, title and interest for the Un applications for patent including a tional, confirmation, substitute a mination certificates that may be	ited States of Amer any and all provision and reissue applicate granted on the inves-	ica as define mal, non-pro ion(s), and a ntion known	ed in 35 U.S.C. §16 ovisional, divisiona il Letters Patent, e. as	00, in the invention, and al, continuation, extensions, reissues and
(11)	Identification	(PE)	RELEASE LAYER PA	PRITE WIND WI	etificio o	F. PRODUCT	LON OF A
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		MULTILAYER TYPE	ELECTRONIC	DEVIC	E	
	Application Number	(Atton	ney Docket No. 13123	2			
			ich the undersigned has (have) er rewith or	xecuted an applicat	ion for paten	n in the United Sta	tes of America on even
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on					
(13)	Application  Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Nurr	nher			
(10)	Identification for filed applications	filed					
as the A applicat every w provisio a grant o the Unit entire in binding	1) Each undersigned agrees ions for the invention, and any issignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees ion or continuation or division ay possible in obtaining evidences of the International Convent of the International Convent of a valid United States patent to 5) Each undersigned agrees of a valid United States patent to 5) Each undersigned authored States resulting from said apterest herein assigned, and that on him and his heirs, successor 6) Each undersigned hereby	to execut patent(a) is to execut thereof, or one and goi to execut tion for Pro- to the Assi- rizes and r splication( he has no y grants the	te all papers necessary in connect issuing thereon, and also to execu- te all papers necessary in connect of any patent or reissue application ing forward with such interferent te all papers and documents and in otection of Industrial Property of mail affirmative acts which may ignee. requests the Commissioner of the (a) to the said Assignee, as Assign of executed, and will not execute,	tion with any applicate separate assigns the separate assigns to with any interfer based thereon, foce.  perform any act when similar agreement to be necessary to obtain the continuous of the entire into any agreements in the power to in the power to in the separate to interpret the power to in the separate to the power to interpret the separate that the separat	cation and ar ments in com- erence which r the invention sich may be r s. tain, maintain radomark Of erest, and co- conflict here asert on this a	ny continuing, divi- nection with such a n may be declared on, and to ocoperate necessary in come- in or confirm by re- files to issue any any enants that he ha- newith, and agrees the assignment any fur-	isional or reissue applications and patents concerning any to with the Assignee in ection with claims or eissue or reexamination and all Letters Patents of a full right to convey the hat this assignment is other identification that
•	-		undersigned on the date(s) op				
Date	4	-	Inventor Signature	_	_	_	(SEAL)

Date _	JAn, 23. 2007	Inventor Signature Xxufa to ale.	(SEAL)				
Date _	Jan, 23. 2007	Inventor Signature Skigek: Sato	(SEAL)				
Date _	······································	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)				
Date _		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)				
Date _		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)				
Date _		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)				
Date _		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)				
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)				
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If nei then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:							
Date	Jan 24. 2007	Witness Megumi Yoshimura					
Date _	Jan. 24, 2001	/24					

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/06/2007 REEL: 018962 FRAME: 0470